FCRM PTO - 1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



PATEN	TS ONLY 100758964			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ts, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):			
RONALD P. PEDEMONTE DANETTE R. VINES	Name: DYSTAR, L.P.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Address: 9844 Southern Pine Boulevard			
Nature of conveyance:				
X AssignmentMerger 6-29-0	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	, Assissing the second			
Other	City: Charolotte, N.C. 28273			
Execution Date: 3/11/97 and 4/4/97	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?Yes _XNo			
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): 08/816,758				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:			
	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)			
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee			
	is required)			
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
2. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Ashley I. Pezzner	200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature	Date			
Attorney Docket #: DYS 1997/D 800	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
98 DWRITTEN 00000350 08816758 Do not det	atch this portion			
	ith required cover sheet information to:			
)	and Tuodomauko			
and a constitution of the second contract of	ina i laacmalks			
Commissioner of Patents a				
Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 211-012

Seral No. Filed:

03/07/97

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

Inventor(s) Danette R. Vines

Ronald P. Pedemonte

citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing at

11110 Fox Cove Drive Charlotte, NC 28273

Im Hirtengerten 7

Eppstein - Vockenhausen 65817

GERMANY

have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION), disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

"Bis-Pyridone Compounds And Method of Preparation"

Docket No. 211-012, said APPLICATION, now Serial No		filed	March 7,	1997	an	d

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED have been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to DYSTAR, L.P.

WHEREAS, DYSTAR, L.P., a Limited Partnership under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having an office at 9844 Southern Pine Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

4/4/97 Date Danette R. Vines

R. Will Pledmonte (LS)

Ronald P. Pedemonte

(State of North CANTINA)
(County of Meddenburg)
On, 1997, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Dankte R. Yours to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 11 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by

UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date Apr. 8 4 1997

Ronald P. Pedemonte

WITNESSES To Signature of **RONALD P. PEDEMONTE**

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

More Pails

PATENT REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0370